



Docket No. <u>50N3129</u>

HEET

•0	To the	e Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copies of.					
men 9-14.9	91.	Name of conveying party(ies):					
9/19"	•	William George Adamson & Donald Lewis Updyke					
		Additional names attached? [X] NO [] YES					
	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
		Sony Corporation 6-7-35 Kitashinagawa 6 Chome 8 Park Ridge, NJ 07656 Shinagawa-ku Tokly, Japan 141					
	3.	Additional names and addresses attached? [X] NO [] YES Nature of Conveyance:					
	[X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Merger [] Change of Name [] Other						
		Execution Date: 8/18/99					
	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 08/18/99						
		A. Patent application numbers: 09/333,197					
		B. Patent numbers:					
09/16/1999	HLE111	Additional numbers attached? [X] NO [] YES					
04 FC:581		40.00 CH					

ASSIGN COVERSHEET SEL 09/25/97

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Sony Corporation of America Intellectual Property Dept., MD T1-1 1 Sony Drive Park Ridge, NJ 07656 Attn: Jerry A. Miller (201) 930-6064 FAX # (201) 930-6854 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to charge to deposit account. [X] Charge any additional fees required to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 19-3195 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Pasquale Musacchio Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING								
I hereby certify that this document and any								
document referenced herein is being deposited								
with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail								
in an envelope addressed to: Assistant								
Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231								
on: September 10, 1999								
Pasquale Musacchio Reg. No. 36,876								
(Applicant, Assignee or Reg. Representative)								
Januale Muserchio								
(Signature)								

ASSIGNMENT

	ding at the address stated next to my name, am a sole inventor (if only
one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural names are Soup Bowl Attraction	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of
America was executed by me on the date indicated next to my na	
	anese corporation with offices at 7-35 Kitashinagawa 6-Chome,
Shinagawa-Ku, Tokyo, Japan and Sony Electronics Inc. a Delawa	are corporation with offices at 1 Sony Drive, Park Ridge, New Jersey
07656 (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNEES) is desirous of ac	equiring all interest in, to and under said invention, said application
	similar legal protection which may be granted therefor in the United
States and in any and all foreign countries;	
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the su	am of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration,
	, as a sole or joint inventor as indicated below, by these presents do
	ccessors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and
interest in the said invention, said application, including any division of the Heist of Contract and application of the rest of the said invention of the	ions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent
of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be	e granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights r the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention
Polating to Potents Designs and Industrial Models and any of	her international agreements to which the United States of America
adheres and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with	h respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents
in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby	authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said
United States Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEES, as the assignee	
	ble and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of
ASSIGNEES or its designee, as ASSIGNEES or its successors, as	ssigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me
and without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in s	said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention,
applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries	
	without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful
	s of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or
	said invention, as the ASSIGNEES thereof shall hereafter require and
prepare at its own expense;	guest he provided promptly with all partinent facts and documents
	quest, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents ent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and
accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference	
And I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreen	nent or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which
would conflict with this assignment and sale;	
•	cord in this application to insert the execution date, serial number and
filing date of this application in the spaces that follow: Serial Nu	mber: <u>09/333,197</u> , Filing Date: <u>June 15, 1999</u> .
This assignment executed on the dates indicated below.	
William George Adamson	
Name of first inventor	Execution date of U.S. Patent Application
350 West Kirkwall Road, Glendora, CA 91740	
Residence of first or sole inventor	8 10 00
Wille & all	8-18-99
Signature of first or sole inventor	Date of this assignment
Carrie Carrie	
STATE OF (aliforna) ss.	
COUNTY OF LOS FMALOS	
of this instrument.	e me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above-named assignors, son whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged execution
- cop offn	aned Acknowledgement
Notary Public X A	7,000

ASSIGN-NOTARY-SEL 09/25/97

PATENT REEL: 010232 FRAME: 0224

Donald Lewis Updyke, Jr. Name of second inventor Execution date of U.S. Patent Application
37428 Norwich Drive, Palmdale, CA 93550 Residence of second inventor
Signature of second inventor Date of this assignment
STATE OF (alifornia) ss.
On this 18 day of Angust, in the year of 99, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above-named assignors, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged execution of this instrument.
Notary Public See a Hached acknowledgement.
Name of third inventor Execution date of U.S. Patent Application
Residence of third inventor
Signature of third inventor Date of this assignment
STATE OF
On this day of , in the year of , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above-named assignors, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged execution of this instrument.
Notary Public

ASSIGN-NOTARY-SEL 09/25/97

PATENT REEL: 010232 FRAME: 0225

State of California	1	
	ss.	
County of Los Angeles		
On August 18, 1991, before me, N	M. Carmel Lewis-Owens Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")	
personally appeared Donald L	ewis Updyke, Jr.	
	□ personally known to me □ proved to me on the basis of satisfact evidence	iory
M. CARMEL LEWIS-OWENS Comm. # 1206570 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jan. 1, 2003	to be the person() whose name(s) (s) subscribed to the within instrument a acknowledged to me that he she/they executhe same in his/her/their authorize capacity() and that by his/her/th signature() on the instrument the person() the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	and ited zed nei , o
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal. M. Camul July Oulen Signature of Notary Public	Ω
Though the information below is not required by law	TIONAL it may prove valuable to persons relying on the documer	nt
,	d reattachment of this form to another document.	
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	amment	
Document Date: 8/18/99	Number of Pages: 2	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Willia		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	·	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBP OF SIGNER	
Maintidual Title (a)	Top of thumb h	
□ Corporate Officer — Title(s):□ Partner — □ Limited □ General		
Attorney in Fact		
☐ Trustee		
☐ Guardian or Conservator		
Othor		
Other:		

© 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

PATENT REEL: 010232 FRAME: 0226

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Prod. No. 5907

	CADEMAN
State of California)
County of LOS Angeles	SS.
County of	J
- A 11d 1000	on Committee of
On twanst 15, 1999, before me,v	M - Carmel Lewis-Owers Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	George Adamson
	personally known to me
	☐ proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence
	CVIdence
M. CARMEL LEWIS-OWENS	to be the person(x) whose name(x)(is/are
Comm. # 1206570 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFERNIA	subscribed to the within instrument and
Los Angeles County	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
My Comm. Expires Jan. 1, 2003	capacity(jes), and that by (his/her/thei
	signature() on the instrument the person (), o
	the entity upon behalf of which the person
	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Diago Natara Coal Abour	W. Camel July the
Place Notary Seal Above	og mas siyeta ji asis
<u> </u>	PTIONAL
	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
,	
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	siamment
Document Date: 3 \ \ 8 \ 99	Number of Pages: 2
Oincar(a) Other Then Named Above.	ionald opacities.
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Gently Hamily
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER
✓ Individual □ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Top of thumb here
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/14/1999 REEL: 010232 FRAME: 0227

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

© 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402